l A herein, or from 

exercising any other rights contained herein or provided by law. 

G. In the event AIRLINE fails to submit its monthly activity reports as required 

in Section 7.9A, AUTHORITY shall estimate the rentals , fees and charges based 

upon one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the highest of the previous twelve 

( 12) month ' s activity reported by AIRLINE and any of AIRLINE' s Affiliates and 

issue an invoice to AIRLINE for same. If no activity data is available, 

AUTHORITY shall reasonably estimate such activity and invoice AIRLINE for

[...]

AUTHORITY to vary by more than ten percent ( l 0%) from the total rentals , fees and charges that 

would be payable based upon the use of the monthly financial and statistical data then available 

for said Fiscal Year or at any time when Revenues, less O&M Expenses , is projected to be less 

than one hundred twenty five percent (125%) of the amount of Debt Service. In the event such 

recalculated rates result in a reduction from the then-current rates payable by Signatory Airlines , 

AUTHORITY and Signatory Airlines constituting an MII may agree to maintain the then-current

[...]

not be unreasonably withheld, delayed or conditioned. No reduction or abatement 

of rentals , fees and charges shall be allowed for any interference with AIRLlNE's 

operations by such construction. 

B. Prior to the commencement of any improvements greater than Two 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000), AUTHORITY shall have the right to 

require that AIRLINE shall obtain, or cause to be obtained, a contract surety bond 

in a sum equal to the full amount of any construction contract awarded by